
2019-20202020-2021

Q1:

Q2:

Q3:

Q4:

Q1:

Q2:

Q3:

Q4:

Exited to Permanent Housing

72%

29%

9%

36%

68%

75%

78%

100%

Emergency 

Shelter 

Performance Benchmarks
Our mission is to make homelessness rare, brief, and one-time.

Rare

Households

584

78%

22%

Total Assessed:

Single Adults:

Families:

455

78%

22%

Total Enrolled

Unmet Need

164

291

246

338

2020-2021 2019-2020

Brief

Average length of time 

household was homeless

2020-2021:

2019-2020:

498 Days

270 Days

One-time

Moved into permanent housing

2020-2021:

2019-2020:

93%

61%

Outcomes by Program Type
Our system offers a variety of programs designed to connect people to permanent housing.

Total Households Served

2019-20202020-2021

330 59

2019-20202020-2021

Q1:

Q2:

Q3:

Q4:

Q1:

Q2:

Q3:

Q4:

Exited to Permanent Housing

72%

100%

94%

92%

46%

71%

58%

76%

Rapid

Rehousing 

Total Households Served

2019-20202020-2021

103 112

2019-20202020-2021

Q1:

Q2:

Q3:

Q4:

Q1:

Q2:

Q3:

Q4:

Exited to Permanent Housing

96%

100%

97%

100%

86%

96%

92%

100%

Permanent Supportive 

Housing 

Total Households Served

2019-20202020-2021

63 90

Grays Harbor County Homeless System Performance 
2020-2021



(360) 500.4064   or   CSteinhauer@co.graysharbor.wa.us

In 2020-2021 we continued successful resources...

For over 600 households

Homelessness
Prevention

For over 60 households

Permanent 
Supporting Housing

For over 200 households

Rapid
Rehousing

As well as...

Housing supports for Therapeutic Court clients • Supportive Housing Services • Supportive Employment Services •

Pathways Care Coordination • Coordinated Entry • Shelter  and Supportive Housing for Domestic Violence Survivors

• Emergency Shelter for Families • Cold Weather Shelter • Grays Harbor Affordable Housing Pipeline

For more information, visit HealthyGH.org/directory/housing

Questions? Contact Curtis Steinhauer:

We created new resources...

And laid the foundation for future projects.

Increased the number of Cold Weather Shelter

beds from 25 to 50

Implemented a new 6 bed emergency shelter for

homeless youth (age 12-17)

Implemented new Eviction Prevention Rental

Assistance programs that served 515 households

Implemented COVID-related resources including

handwashing stations, isolation housing, etc. for

people experiencing homelessness

Implemented 1 FTE Diversion Specialist

Awarded first two projects in local Affordable

Housing pipeline, projects to break ground in 2022

Expand accessibility to CE

Develop 20 units with monthly housing costs

between $390 - $650

Develop 20 units with monthly housing costs

between $650 - $1,042

Develop 20 units with monthly housing costs

between $1,042 - $1,556

Implement a robust, year-round, multi-faceted

emergency shelter

Implement transitional housing for those exiting

systems of care

Review and refine performance, outcomes, & data

Review & revise plan 


