# **Grays Harbor County Homeless System Performance** 2020-2021

## **Performance Benchmarks**

Our mission is to make homelessness rare, brief, and one-time.

Rare		
Households	2020-2021	2019-2020
Total Assessed:	455	584
Single Adults:	78%	78%
Families:	22%	22%
Total Enrolled	164	246
Unmet Need	291	338

<u>Brief</u>	
Average length of time household was homeless	
2020-2021:	498 Days
2019-2020:	270 Days

<u>One-time</u>		
Moved into permanent housing		
2020-2021:	93%	
2019-2020:	61%	







## **Outcomes by Program Type**

Our system offers a variety of programs designed to connect people to permanent housing.

## **Emergency Shelter**

Exited to Permanent Housing	
<b>2020-2021</b> 2019-2020	
Q1: 72%	Q1: 68%
Q2: 29%	Q2: 75%
Q3: 9%	Q3: 78%
Q4: 36%	Q4: 100%

Total Households Served	
2020-2021	2019-2020
330	59

## Rapid Rehousing

Exited to Permanent Housing	
2020-2021	2019-2020
Q1: 72%	Q1: 46%
Q2: 100%	Q2: 71%
Q3: 94%	Q3: 58%
Q4: 92%	Q4: 76%

Total Households Served	
2020-2021	2019-2020
103	112

## **Permanent Supportive** Housing

Exited to Permanent Housing	
<b>2020-2021</b> 2019-2020	
Q1: 96%	Q1: 86%
Q2: 100%	Q2: 96%
Q3: 97%	Q3: 92%
Q4: 100%	Q4: 100%

Total Households Served	
<b>2020-2021</b> 2019-2020	
63	90

#### In 2020-2021 we continued successful resources...

# Homelessness Prevention

For over 600 households

# Permanent Supporting Housing

For over 60 households

## Rapid Reh<u>ousing</u>

For over 200 households

#### As well as...

Housing supports for Therapeutic Court clients • Supportive Housing Services • Supportive Employment Services • Pathways Care Coordination • Coordinated Entry • Shelter and Supportive Housing for Domestic Violence Survivors • Emergency Shelter for Families • Cold Weather Shelter • Grays Harbor Affordable Housing Pipeline

#### We created new resources...

- Increased the number of Cold Weather Shelter beds from 25 to 50
- Implemented a new 6 bed emergency shelter for homeless youth (age 12-17)
- Implemented new Eviction Prevention Rental
  Assistance programs that served 515 households
- Implemented COVID-related resources including handwashing stations, isolation housing, etc. for people experiencing homelessness
- Implemented 1 FTE Diversion Specialist
- Awarded first two projects in local Affordable
  Housing pipeline, projects to break ground in 2022

## And laid the foundation for future projects.

- Expand accessibility to CE
- Develop 20 units with monthly housing costs between \$390 \$650
- Develop 20 units with monthly housing costs between \$650 - \$1,042
- Develop 20 units with monthly housing costs between \$1,042 \$1,556
- Implement a robust, year-round, multi-faceted emergency shelter
- Implement transitional housing for those exiting systems of care
- Review and refine performance, outcomes, & data
- Review & revise plan

### For more information, visit HealthyGH.org/directory/housing

Questions? Contact Curtis Steinhauer: (360) 500.4064 or CSteinhauer@co.graysharbor.wa.us

